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Town of Eagle Mountain, Utah

RESOLUTION NO. 97-54
WATER SYSTEM RATE SCHEDULE

A Resolution adopting the Water System Rate Schedule as authorized by the Utilities Ordinance of
the Town of Eagle Mountain, Utah.

WHEREAS, the Utilities Ordinance provides that the Town Council shall from time to time by
Resolution, establish such rates and fees as it deems proper for the water service provided by the

Town, and

WHEREAS, the interest of the public and individual customers can be served best by reasonable
rates and charges for water service and a self funded water utility;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Town Council of Eagle Mountain, Utah, that the
following is hereby adopted as the Eagle Mountain water rate schedule.

Water Rates
Meter Equivalent Less than Overage next @ | Overage above | Minimum
Size Connections (gallons) $1.00/1000 @ $3.00/1000 Billing -
0.75 1 10,000 30,000 30,000+ $20.00
1 2 20,000 60,000 60,000+ $40.00
L5 4 40,000 120,000 120,000+ $80.00
2 7 70,000 210,000 210,000+ $140.00
3 16 160,000 480,000 480,000+ $320.00
4 30 300,000 900,000 900,000+ $600.00
6 64 640,000 1,920,000 1,920,000+ $1280.00
Tap Fees
Meter Equivalent Tap Fee
Size Connections
0.75 1 $700.00
1 2 $1,400.00
1.5 4 $2,800.00
2 7 $4,900.00




3 16 |$11,200.00

4 30 $21,000.00
6 64 $44,800.00

Deposits: Deposit fees are necessary to protect the Town from loss from unpaid monthly water
billings. The deposit shall be the equivalent of two months service or a minimum of $40.00. After
customers have one year with a record of timely payment the deposit will be refunded.

Water Service Extension Fees: Extension fees to be based on the actual cost of extending service to
site or subdivision. The developer shall be responsible for the costs and installation of the water
system service within the subdivision or development. Fees for the extension of service to a
subdivision or site shall be paid prior to recording of the subdivision plat, or issuance of a building
permit, and before any construction occurs on the property.

Effective Date: This Resolution is effective at its first posting or 12:01 A M. October 1, 1997.
The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Eagle Mountain Town Council at a special meeting at

Lehi, Utah, on September 30, 1997, at which a quorum was present and that same was adopted by
a vote of in favor, _ﬁ opposed, and abstaining this 30th day of September, 1997.

Town of Eagle Mountain, Utah
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